

Over 100 Years of Service to the Community

GENERAL PRICE LIST

Prices Effective November 1, 2021 - Subject to Change Without Notice

ENDOWMENT CARE DEPOSIT

Endowment Care is the general care, maintenance, and embellishment of the cemetery provided at reasonable intervals within the limits of the income from the Endowment Care Fund. It includes such things as planting, cutting, watering and care of the lawns, trees, and shrubs, cleaning and upkeep of buildings, and the maintenace of proper records, utilities, walls, roadways and walks. One time deposit, no annual fees, required on all cemetery property.

Deposit amount	Minimum \$		400
ADULT CASKET INTERMENT OPTIONS - Prices do not include Endowment Gravesites - Adult Double Right of Interment - Endowment: \$400			
Sunrise Slope Lawn	\$	8,	200
Lawn of Memories	\$	8,	700
Sunset Lawn	\$	9,	100
West 6	\$	9,	500
Valencia	\$	10,	100
Sold Out or Unavailable Lawns	\$	10,	500
ADDITIONAL RIGHT OF INTERMENT	\$	3,	300
Gravesites - Infant / Child Size (Sold as singles ONLY) - Endowment: \$400			
Enduring Faith Baby Lawn and Sunrise Baby Lawn	\$		745

Crypts / Lawn Crypts / Private Mausoleums - Endowment: Varies

Above Ground Crypts (When Available)

Enduring Faith & Coronita Child Sections

Priced as available

1,075

CREMATION INTERMENT OPTIONS - Prices do not include Endowment

Urn Garden Lawns - Endowment: \$400 (Double Capacity)	\$ 6,500
San Juan, San Miguel, San Rafael or Mausoleum North Road	

Columbarium Niches - Endowment: \$400 (Above ground interment of cremated remains)

Niches Starting at \$4,900

Cremation Scattering - Endowment: \$75

San Rafael Garden "A" Ossuary or Holly Oak Lane Sundial Ossuary \$ 1,125

Holly Oak Lane Cremation Estates - Endowment: Varies

Priced as available

Valencia Gardens Estates - Endowment: Varies

Priced as available

INTERMENT FEES AND OTHER RELATED SERVICES

Interment Fee

The interment charge covers the physical opening and closing of the gravesite, crypt or niche, flower vase, canopy, chairs, pallbearers, assistance, traffic direction, record keeping, plus a proportionate share of our overhead costs such as licences, insurance, maintenance of the facility, and other costs related to being in business to serve the public. Does not include cost of funeral direction or supervision.

Adult Casketed Remains	\$	1,280	
Adult Casketed Remains with Witnessed Interment	\$	1,630	
Intermediate	\$	690	
Infant	\$	250	
Crypt (Witness Interment NOT PERMITTED)	\$	1,280	
Cremated Remains	\$	990	
Cremated Remains with Witnessed Interment	\$	1,240	
Disinterment Fee (Removal of casket or cremated remains)			
Adult Casketed Remains	\$	5,500	
Cremated Remains	\$	990	
Intermediate	\$	1,500	
Infant	\$	1,500	
Late Service Fee - (service arriving or starting between 2:30-3:30 p.m. MON-FRI)	\$	600	
Saturday Service Fee - (service arriving or starting before 2:00 p.m)	\$	600	
Saturday Service Fee - (service arriving or starting between 2:00-3:30 p.m.)	\$	800	
No services to begin or arrive before 9:30AM or after 3:30PM			

NO SUNDAY SERVICES

OUTER BURIAL PROTECTION (REQUIRED for ground burial)

Standard Vault	*	\$	695
Decorative Vaults	*	from \$	895
Adult Cement Liner (minimum casket protection - no bottom)	*	\$	450
Infant Cement Liner	*	\$	180
Urn Vault	*	\$	210

HEADSTONES (See Separate Price List for Full Pricing)

Setting Fees (when headstone is ordered from an outside company)

This charge covers: installation, leveling, perpetual maintenance deposit, and/or cement base. No substitutions.

18" x 9" Infant	\$ 80
24" x 12" (Standard) or 28" x 16" (Maximum) Adult	\$ 340
Scheduled Witness of Headstone Placement	\$ 200

Please Note: Loma Vista Memorial Park does not perform date additions or any services on headstones ordered from outside marker companies.

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

Flower Vase - <i>Ground</i> * \$	120
Flower Vase - Niche * \$	140
Flower Vase - Crypt * \$	160
Memorial Service in Mausoleum or on Cemetery Grounds \$	900
File Disposition Permit for State of California \$	100
Property Transfer Fee \$	400
Property Buyback \$ 1,	,500

Note: Loma Vista will purchase locations back for a firm flat rate, regardless of original purchase date or price.

HOURS OF OPERATION

Cemetery Grounds / Daily		7:00AM to 5:00PM
Cemetery Grounds Daylight Saving Summer Hours		7:00AM to 7:00PM
Mausoleum Hours	Mon-Sat	9:00AM to 4:00PM
Cemetery Office Hours	Mon-Sat	9:00AM to 5:00PM

OFFICE & MAUSOLEUM CLOSED ON MAJOR HOLIDAYS

PLEASE CALL FOR AN APPOINTMENT

All fees are due and payable 24 hours prior to interment.

Cash, Check, VISA, MasterCard, or Discover are accepted.

Payment plans are available for advance of need cemetery property purchases.

For more information on Funeral, Cemetery, and Cremation matters, please contact:

Department of Consumer Affairs

1625 North Market Boulevard, Suite S-208

Sacremento, CA 95834

(916) 574-7870

Loma Vista Memorial Park has been a family owned and operated cemetery since 1914.

WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO REFUSE SERVICE TO ANYONE

^{*}Sales Tax Additional